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MARIPOSA COUNTY RESOLUTION No. 83-34

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE SALARY RESOLUTION

RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County that
the Mariposa County Salary Resolutions 81-129, 81-210, 81-239,
82-104a, 82-138, 82-174, 82-232, 82-242, 83-1 and 83-12 are hereby
amended and superceded by this Resolution, and the Employee Allo-
cation Schedule is hereby amended to read as set forth in Exhibit
A-10 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the following changes and additions
are hereby incorporated in the Employee Allocation Schedule,

Exhibit A-10:

1. Page 3, category R, "Sheriff" is amended to delete:
"13 Deputy Sheriff 143-159"; and
"10 Jail Officer 128-144";

and add:
" 1 Lieutenant/Administrative Assistant 156-172";
"12 Deputy Sheriff 143-159";
"9 Jail Officer 126~144"; and
"1 Account Clerk ITII 114-130";

- AND RESOLVED FURTHER that this Resolution shall become effec-—

tive on February 8 , 1983.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 8th day of February, 1983, by the

Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County by the following vote:

AYES: Barrick, Taber, Dalton, Lrickson, Moffitt

NOES: None

ABSENT: None f

ABSTAINED: None / e s
A7

//j}( :

ATTEST: ERTC J. EBICKSON Chairman
Board of Superv1sors

ﬁLLE Bi RONSON, ! County Clerk and APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL

SUEFICIENCY:

Ex Officio Clerk of the Board
ﬁﬁ%)d(t&d/ﬂ Aﬁ&kﬂéij%%

RICHARD K. DENHALTER,
County Counsel




Department/Office

EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE

Effective:

Range from Salary Schedule

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION

1 Agricultural Inspector III
ASSESSOR

4 Appraiser II

1 Property Mapper

1 Senior Assessment Clerk

3 Assessment Clerk
AUDITOR/RECORDER

1 Chief Deputy Auditor/Recorder
4 Deputy Auditor/Recorder

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

1
1

Building Inspector Assistant
Clerk III

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1

Executive Aide

C.E.T.A. PROGRAM OFFICE

1
1
1

C.E.T.A. Program Administrator
Administrative Staff
Intake & Assessment Officer

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

i

Assistant County Clerk

Deputy Clerk/Clerk of the Board
Deputy Clerk/Court

Deputy Clerk/Elections

Clerk IV

Clerk III

COUNTY COUNSEL

1

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR

b

N

Legal Secretary

Assistant District Attorney (50%)

District Attorney Investigator

Legal Secretary/Legal Assistance
Coordinator

Clerk II/Option 1

134-150

144-160
128-144
128-144
104-120

132-148
118-134

144-160
100-116

132-148

125-141
114-130
104-120

132-148
132-148
125-141
114-130
114-130
100-116

123-139

186-202
143-159

123-139
104-120

Fi
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EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Two

Department/Office Range from Salary Schedule
ENGINEER/SURVEYOR
1 Engineer Technician III 150~166
FARM ADVISOR
1 Clerk III/Option 2 112-128
JUSTICE COURT
1 Justice Court Clerk 125-141
1 Deputy Court Clerk 114-130
PARKS AND FACILITIES DEPARTMENT
1 Parks Supervisor 132-148
1 Buildings Supervisor 132-148
3 Buildings/Grounds Maintenance Worker 116-132
1 Recreation Program Coordinator 116-132
2 Custodian 102-118
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
1 Planner/Grantsman 168-184
1 Associate Planner 138-154
1 Administrative Aide 119-135
1 Planning Commission Secretary 112-128
1 Drafting Technician-Trainee 110-126
PROBATION DEPARTMENT
1 Deputy Probation Officer 130-146
1 Clerk III/Option 2 112-128
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
1 Sanitarian Aide 120-136
1 Clerk III 110-116
ROAD DEPARTMENT
1 Assistant Road Commissioner/

Engineering Operations 190-206
1 Assistant Road Commissioner/

Field Operations 186-202
1 Associate Civil Engineer 182-198
1 Assistant Civil Engineer 170-186
1 Engineer Technician IV 162-178
1 Road Maintenance Construction

Supervisor 159-175



EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Three

Department/Office

Range from Salary Schedule

ROAD DEPARTMENT (cont.)

NHENHOMBNNNNNEN

Engineer Technician III
Equipment Maintenance Supervisor
General Construction Supervisor

Road Maintenance Construction Supervisor

Engineer Technician II
Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Operator

Road Maintenance Worker III
Administrative Assistant
Road Maintenance Worker II
Engineer Technician I

Road Maintenance Worker I
Equipment Mechanic Helper
Account Clerk III

SHERIFF

b e O W W e

Undersheriff
Lieutenant

Lieutenant/Administrative Assistant

Sergeant

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff - Boating Safety

Jail Sergeant

Work Furlough/Education Program
Administrator

Jail Officer

Service Worker

Small Animal Control Officer

Account Clerk III

Dispatcher

SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

N bt (3 bt et o et b

Social Worker IIIX

Social Worker II

Eligibility Worker Supervisor
Staff Services Analyst

Clerk III General/Option 2
Eligibility Worker II

Eligibility Worker I (Entry level)
Clerk II General

SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT

1

= e s

Solid Waste Director

(See Special Districts Manager)
Heavy Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Operator
Maintenance Worker I

150-166
144-160
144-160
144-160
141-157
139-155
135-151
134-150
129-145
125-141
118-134
114-130
114-130
114-130

168-184
156-172
156-172

156-172
143-159
143-159
138-154

138-154
128-144
1l16-132
116-132
114-130

110-126

138-154
130-146
125-141
124-140
112-128
110-126
106-122

86~102

139-155
132-148
114-130



EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Four

Department/Office

Range from Salary Schedule

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

1 Special Districts Manager
1 Maintenance Worker II
1 Account Clerk III (50%)

TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR

1 Chief Deputvareasurer/Tax Collector
3 Deputy Treasurer/Tax Collector

VETERANS SERVICE/SENIOR ASSISTANT OFFICER
1 Assistant Veterans Service (80%)/

Senior Assistance Officer (20%)
1 Transit System Bus Driver

174-190
125-141
114-130

128-144
110-126

108-124
98-114



EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Five

HOURLY PERSONNEL POSITIONS RATE
1. Work Study Student Trainee $ 3.00-4.20
2. Librarian Aide 4.00
3. Recreation Maintenance Worker-Unskilled 3.35-4.30
4. Recreation Leader I 3.35-5.30
5. Recreation Cashier 3.35-5.15
6. Recreation Lifeguard 3.35-5.15
7. Clerical 4.60-5.50
8. Recreation Leader II 4.60-5.90
9. Courthouse Guide (Part-time) 5.30
10. Recreation Maintenance Worker-Skilled 5.30
11. Recreation Lifeguard/Cashier 4.45-6.30
12. Senior Assistance Bus Driver (On call,
part-time) 5.50
13. Court Bailiff 5.90
14. Deputy Probation Officer I (extra help) 6.75
15. Building Department Assistant 7.80
16. Public Health Officer 26.00
17. Agriculture Field Assistant 6.05
18. Crew Leader (0.E.O.) 7.10
19. Crew Member (0.E.0.) 5.30
20. Lead Person (0.E.O.) 6.10
21. Information & Referral Specialist 5.00-6.00
22. Appraisal Services (extra help) 5.00-7.50
ROAD DEPARTMENT - TEMPORARY HELP RANGE HOURLY RATE
Road Commissioner, Engineer, Surveyor 211 S 15.02
Assistant Road Commissioner/Eng. Oper. 190 12.38
Assistant Road Commissioner/Field Oper. 186 11.94
Associate Civil Engineer 182 11.52
Assistant Civil Engineer 170 10.34
Engineer Technician IV 162 9.63
Road Maintenance/Construction Supervisor 159 9.38
Engineer Technician IIT 150 8.66
Equipment Maintenance Supervisor 144 8.22
General Construction Supervisor 144 8.22
Road Maintenance Construction Supervisor 144 8.22
Engineer Technician II 141 8.01
Heavy Equipment Mechanic 139 7.88
Road Maintenance Worker III 134 7.55
Equipment Operator 134 7.55
Administrative Assistant 129 7.23
Road Maintenance Worker 125 6.99
Engineer Technician I 118 6.59
Road Maintenance Worker I 114 6.37
Equipment Mechanic Helper 114 6.37

Account Clerk III 114 6.37



EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Six

APPOINTED DEPARTMENT HEADS

TITLE

ANNUAL SALARY

BUILDING INSPECTOR

COUNTY COUNSEL

MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR
PARKS & FACILITIES DIRECTOR
PROBATION OFFICER

ROAD COMMISSION/ENGINEER/
SURVEYOR

SOCIAL WELFARE DIRECTOR

VETERANS SERVICE/SENIOR
ASSISTANCE OFFICER

$ 21,609.00
34,776.00
33,600.00
20,916.00

20,233.00

Range 211-227

22,995.00

17,451.00
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EXHIBIT B - “—  EFFECTIVE JuLY 1, 1931
'~ SCHEDULE OF SALARY RANGES

Range No. Step | Step 2 Step 3 Step b Step 5
“85-102 581 916 953 991 ‘T“%}l
90-106 3909 9hLs 983 1,022 1,063
42-108 924 961 999 1,039 1,081
g4-110 : 939 977 1,016 1,057 1,09y
96-112 953 991 1,031 1,072 1,115
93-114 969 1,008 1,048 1,090 1,134
100-116 985 1,024 1,065 1,108 1,152
102-118 1,002 1,042 1,084 1,127 1,172
104-120 1,017 1,058 1,100 1, 144 1,190
106-122 1,034 1,075 1,118 1,163 1,210
108-124 1,051 1,093 1,137 1,182 1,229
109-125 1,061 1,103 C1,147 1,193 1,241
110-126 1,069 1,112 1,156 1,202 1,250
112-128 1,087 1,130 1,175 1,222 1,27}
113-129 1,096 1,140 1,186 1,233 1,282
14-130 - 1,105 1,149 1,195 1,243 1,293
115-131 1,114 1,159 1,205 1,253 1,303
116-132 1,124 1,169 1,216 1,265 1,316
117-133 1,133 1,178 1,225 1,274 1,325
118-134 1, 142 1,188 1,236 1,285 1,336
119-135 1,152 1,198 1,246 1,296 1,203
120-136 1,161 1,207 1,255 1,305 1,357
122-138 1,181 1,228 1,277 1,328 1,381
123-139 1,192 1,240 1,290 1,342 1,39
—~124-140 1,201 1,249 1,299 1,351 1,405
125-141 1,212 1,260 1,310 1,362 1,416
126-142 1,222 1,271 1,322 1,375 1,430
127-143 1,232 1,281 1,332 1,385 1,000
128- 144 1,242 1,292 1,344 1,398 1,h4h
129- 145 1,254 1,304 1,356 1,410 1, L0F
130- 146 ' 1,264 1,315 1,368 1,423 1,040
132-148 1,285 1,336 1,389 1,445 1,503
133-14L9 1,297 1,349 1,403 1,459 1,517
134-150 1,308 1,360 AT 1,47 1,530
136-152 1,330 1,383 1,438 1,496 1,556
138-154 1,353 1,407 1,463 1,522 1,583
139-155 1,365 1,420 1,477 1,536 1,597
1L0-156 1,377 1,432 1,489 1,549 1,611
141-157 1,389 1,445 1,503 1,563 1,62¢
142-158 1,401 1,457 1,515 1,576 1,639
143-159 1,413 1,470 1,529 1,590 1,654
144-160 1,426 1,483 1,542 1,604 1,668
146-162 1,450 1,508 1,568 1,631 1,696
148- 164 1,476 1,535 1,596 1,660 1,726
150- 166 1,502 1,562 1,624 1,689 1,757
152-168 1,528 1,589 1,653 1,719 1,788
154-170 1,555 1,617 1,682 1,749 1,819
156-172 1,582 1,645 1,711 1,779 1,850
158174 1,611 1,675 1,742 1,812 1,884
_159-175 1,626 1,690 1,758 1,828 1,901
160-176 1,640 1,706 1,774 1,845 1,919
162-178 1,668 1,735 1,804 1,876 1,951
164L-180 1,699 1,767 1.838 1,912 1,938

EXHIBIT B




Rarce Ho. Step 1 - Step 2 Step 3 Step b Step 5
k] o L 2,023

166- 102 1,729 1,798 1,870 1,945

108 18k 1,760 1,830 1,903 1,979 2,058
170-186 1,792 1,864 1,939 2,017 2,098
1772-1:23 1,824 1,897 1,973 2,052 2,134
176-170 1,857 1,931 2,008 2,088 2,172
176-192 . 1,891 1,967 2,046 2,128 2,213
178 -16h 1,926 2,003 2,083 2,166 2,253
180~ 196 1,960 2,038 2,120 2,205 2,293
187-198 1,996 2,076 2,159 2,245 2,335
164 -200 2,033 2,114 2,199 2,287 2,378
186-202 2,070 2,153 2,239 2,329 2,422
168-204 2,107 2,191 2,279 2,370 2,lb65
190-206 2,146 2,232 2,321 2,414 2,511
192-208 2,185 2,272 2,363 2,458 2,556
194-210 2,226 2,315 2,408 2,504 . 2,604
196-212 2,267 2,358 2,452 2,550 2,652
198-214 2,309 2,401 2,497 2,597 2,701
200-216 2,351 2,445 2,543 2,6uLs 2,751
201-217 2,373 2,L68 2,567 2,670 2,777
202-218 2,395 2,491 2,591 2,695 2,803
20Nh-220 2,439 2,537 2,638 2,744 2,854
200,-002 2,484 2,583 2,686 2,793 2,905
208-224 2,531 2,632 2,737 2,846 2,960
210-226 2,578 2,681 2,788 2,900 3,016
211-227 2,602 2,706 2,814 2,927 3,044



MARIPOSA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MINUTE ORDER
T0: OOUNTY SEL
FROM: PA /3408
RE: AMENDMENT ?@ RESOLUTION/SHERIFF AND OOUNTY JAIL
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NF MARIPNSA COUNTY, CALIFORNIAA o
DIRECTIVE
Og?ETED THIS ERDER ON__ January 25, 1983 gy 1ur FOLLOWING
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
ACTION:

"County Counsel directed to prepare an amendment to the Salary
Resolution to delete a Deputy Sheriff position in Sheriff's Dept.
delete the Jail Officer position in the Co. Jail, and add an
Account Clerk III position in the Co. Jail."

/L7758
Note: The Lieutenant-Administrative Assistant position is already
included in the salary schedule for the Sheriff.

ORIG. DEPT.: County Counsel

cc: Sheriff
File, F.U.



