3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2122

23

24

2526

27

28

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE SALARY RESOLUTION

RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County that the Mariposa County Salary Resolutions 81-129, 81-210, 81-239, 82-104a, 82-138, 82-174, 82-232, 82-242, 83-1 and 83-12 are hereby amended and superceded by this Resolution, and the Employee Allocation Schedule is hereby amended to read as set forth in Exhibit A-10 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the following changes and additions are hereby incorporated in the Employee Allocation Schedule, Exhibit A-10:

- 1. Page 3, category R, "Sheriff" is amended to delete:
- "13 Deputy Sheriff

143-159"; and

"10 Jail Officer

128-144";

and add:

- " l Lieutenant/Administrative Assistant
- 156-172";

"12 Deputy Sheriff

143-159";

" 9 Jail Officer

128-144"; and

" l Account Clerk III

114-130";

AND RESOLVED FURTHER that this Resolution shall become effective on February 8 , 1983.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this <u>8th</u> day of February, 1983, by the Board of Supervisors of Mariposa County by the following vote:

AYES:

Barrick, Taber, Dalton, Erickson, Moffitt

NOES: ABSENT:

None None

ABSTAINED:

None

ATTEST:

ERIC J. ERICKSON, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ELLEN BRONSON, County Clerk and Ex Officio Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

RICHARD K. DENHALTER, County Counsel

Effective: 2/8/83

EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE

	Depa:	rtment/Office	Range	from	Salary	Schedule	
A.	AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION						
	1.	Agricultural Inspector III				134-150	
В.	ASSE	SSOR					
	4 1 1 3	Appraiser II Property Mapper Senior Assessment Clerk Assessment Clerk				144-160 128-144 128-144 104-120	
c.	AUDI	FOR/RECORDER					
	1 4	Chief Deputy Auditor/Recorder Deputy Auditor/Recorder	der			132-148 118-134	
D.	BUIL	DING DEPARTMENT					
	1	Building Inspector Assista Clerk III	int			144-160 100-116	
E.	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS						
	1	Executive Aide				132-148	
F.	C.E.T.A. PROGRAM OFFICE						
	1 1 1	C.E.T.A. Program Administr Administrative Staff Intake & Assessment Office				125-141 114-130 104-120	
G.	COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS						
	1 1 1 1 1	Assistant County Clerk Deputy Clerk/Clerk of the Deputy Clerk/Court Deputy Clerk/Elections Clerk IV Clerk III	Board			132-148 132-148 125-141 114-130 114-130	
н.	COUN	TY COUNSEL					
	1	Legal Secretary				123-139	
I	DIST	RICT ATTORNEY/PUBLIC ADMINI	STRAT	OR			
	1 1 1	Assistant District Attorned District Attorney Investign Legal Secretary/Legal Assistant	jator			186-202 143-159	
	2	Coordinator Clerk II/Option l				123-139 104-120	

EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Two

	Depai	tment/Office	Range	from	Salary	Schedule
J.	ENGI	IEER/SURVEYOR				
	1	Engineer Technician III				150-166
к.	FARM	ADVISOR				
	1	Clerk III/Option 2				112-128
L.	JUST	ICE COURT				
	1 1	Justice Court Clerk Deputy Court Clerk				125-141 114-130
М.	PARK	S AND FACILITIES DEPARTMENT	r			
	1 1 3 1 2	Parks Supervisor Buildings Supervisor Buildings/Grounds Mainten Recreation Program Coordi Custodian	ance W nator	orker		132-148 132-148 116-132 116-132 102-118
N.	PLAN	NING DEPARTMENT				
	1 1 1 1	Planner/Grantsman Associate Planner Administrative Aide Planning Commission Secre Drafting Technician-Train	tary ee			168-184 138-154 119-135 112-128 110-126
0.	PROF	ATION DEPARTMENT				
	1	Deputy Probation Officer Clerk III/Option 2				130-146 112-128
P.	PUBI	LIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT				
	1	Sanitarian Aide Clerk III				120-136 110-116
Q.	ROA	DEPARTMENT				
	1	Assistant Road Commission Engineering Operations	ner/			190-206
	1 1 1 1	Assistant Road Commission Field Operations Associate Civil Engineer Assistant Civil Engineer Engineer Technician IV Road Maintenance Construc				186-202 182-198 170-186 162-178
	1	Supervisor				159-175

EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Three

	Depar	rtment/Office	Range	from	Salary	Schedule			
	ROAD	DEPARTMENT (cont.)							
	2	Engineer Technician III				150-166			
	1	144-160							
	2	Equipment Maintenance Supervisor General Construction Supervisor							
	2	Road Maintenance Construction Supervisor							
	. 2	Engineer Technician II		APCI VI	POT	144-160 141-157			
	2	Heavy Equipment Mechanic				139-155			
	2	Equipment Operator				135-151			
	4	Road Maintenance Worker I	TT			134-150			
	1	Administrative Assistant	* *						
	10	Road Maintenance Worker I	т			129-145			
	1	Engineer Technician I	-			125-141			
	2	Road Maintenance Worker I				118-134			
•	1	Equipment Mechanic Helper				114-130			
	2	Account Clerk III				114-130			
	_					114-130			
R.	SHER	IFF							
	1	Undersheriff				168-184			
	1	Lieutenant				156-172			
	1	Lieutenant/Administrative	Nanial						
	3	Sergeant Sergeant	ASSIST	lant		156-172			
	12	Deputy Sheriff				156-172			
	3		O = E = 1			143-159			
	ĭ	Deputy Sheriff - Boating (Jail Sergeant	sarety			143-159			
	i	Work Furlough /Education D				138-154			
	-	Work Furlough/Education Practice Administrator	rogram						
	9	Jail Officer				138-154			
	1	Service Worker				128-144			
	ī	Small Animal Control Office	7 0 m			116-132			
	ī	Account Clerk III	Jer			116-132			
	î					114-130			
	_	Dispatcher				110-126			
s.	SOCIA	AL WELFARE DEPARTMENT							
	1	Social Worker III				138-154			
	1	Social Worker II				130-146			
	1	Eligibility Worker Superv	isor			125-141			
	1	Staff Services Analyst				124-140			
	1	Clerk III General/Option	2			112-128			
	3	Eligibility Worker II				110-126			
	1	Eligibility Worker I (Entr	ry leve	1)		106-122			
	2	Clerk II General	. -			86-102			
T.	SOLID	WASTE DEPARTMENT							
	1	Solid Waste Director							
	•	(See Special Districts N	l anager	·)					
	1	Heavy Equipment Mechanic				139-155			
	1	Equipment Operator				132-148			
	1	Maintenance Worker I			*	114-130			

EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Four

	Depai	ctment/Office	Range	from	Salary	Schedule			
U.	SPECIAL DISTRICTS								
	1 1 1	Special Districts Manager Maintenance Worker II Account Clerk III (50%)				174-190 125-141 114-130			
V.	TREAS	TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR							
	1	Chief Deputy Treasurer/Tax Deputy Treasurer/Tax Colle		ector		128-144 110-126			
W.	VETE	RANS SERVICE/SENIOR ASSISTA	ANT OF	FICER					
	1 1	Assistant Veterans Service Senior Assistance Office Transit System Bus Driver				108-124			
	_	Transic system bus priver				98-114			

EMPLOYEE ALLOCATION SCHEDULE - Page Five

HOURLY PERSONNEL POSITIONS			RATE
1.	Work Study Student Trainee	\$	3.00-4.20
2.	Librarian Aide		4.00
3.	Recreation Maintenance Worker-Unskilled		3.35-4.30
4.	Recreation Leader I		3.35-5.30
5.	Recreation Cashier		3.35-5.15
6.	Recreation Lifeguard		3.35-5.15
7.	Clerical		4.60-5.50
8.	Recreation Leader II		4.60-5.90
9.	Courthouse Guide (Part-time)		5.30
10.	Recreation Maintenance Worker-Skilled		5.30
11.	Recreation Lifeguard/Cashier		4.45-6.30
12.	Senior Assistance Bus Driver (On call,		
	part-time)		5.50
13.	Court Bailiff		5.90
14.	Deputy Probation Officer I (extra help)		6.75
15.	Building Department Assistant		7.80
16.	Public Health Officer		26.00
17.	Agriculture Field Assistant		6.05
18.	Crew Leader (O.E.O.)		7.10
19.	Crew Member (O.E.O.)		5.30
20.	Lead Person (O.E.O.)		6.10
21.	Information & Referral Specialist		5.00-6.00
22.	Appraisal Services (extra help)		5.00-7.50

ROAD DEPARTMENT - TEMPORARY HELP	RANGE	HOURLY RATE
Road Commissioner, Engineer, Surveyor Assistant Road Commissioner/Eng. Oper.	211 190	\$ 15.02 12.38
Assistant Road Commissioner/Field Oper.	186	11.94
Associate Civil Engineer Assistant Civil Engineer	182 170	11.52 10.34
Engineer Technician IV	162	9.63
Road Maintenance/Construction Supervisor Engineer Technician III	159 150	9.38 8.66
Equipment Maintenance Supervisor	144	8.22
General Construction Supervisor Road Maintenance Construction Supervisor	144 144	8.22 8.22
Engineer Technician II Heavy Equipment Mechanic	141 139	8.01 7.88
Road Maintenance Worker III	134	7.55
Equipment Operator Administrative Assistant	134 129	7.55 7.23
Road Maintenance Worker	125	6.99
Engineer Technician I Road Maintenance Worker I	118 114	6.59 6.37
Equipment Mechanic Helper	114	6.37
Account Clerk III	114	6.37

APPOINTED DEPARTMENT HEADS

TITLE	ANNUAL SALARY
BUILDING INSPECTOR	\$ 21,609.00
COUNTY COUNSEL	34,776.00
MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR	33,600.00
PARKS & FACILITIES DIRECTOR	20,916.00
PROBATION OFFICER	20,233.00
ROAD COMMISSION/ENGINEER/ SURVEYOR	Range 211-227
SOCIAL WELFARE DIRECTOR	22,995.00
VETERANS SERVICE/SENIOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER	17,451.00

SCHEDULE OF SALARY RANGES

Range No.	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	<u> Step 5</u>
86-102	881	916	953	991	1,031
90-106	909	.945	983	1,022	1,063
92-108	924	961	999	1,039	1,081
94-110	939	977	1,016	1,057	1,099
96-112	95 3	991	1,031	1,072	1,115
98-114	969	1,008	1.048	1,090	1,134
100-116	985	1,024	1,065	1,108	1,152
102-118	1,002	1,042	1,084	1,127	1,172
104-120	1,017	1,058	1,100	1,144	1,190
106-122	1,034	1,075	1,118	1,163	1,210
108-124	1,051	1,093	1,137	1,182	1,229
109-125	1,061	1,103	1,147	1,193	1,241
110-126	1,069	1,112	1,156	1,202	1,250
112-128	1,087	1,130	1,175	1,222	1,271
113-129	1,096	1,140	1,186	1,233	1,282
114-130			-		
•	1,105	1,149	1,195	1,243	1,293
115-131	1,114	1,159	1,205	1,253	1,303
116-132	1,124	1,169	1,216	1,265	1,316
117-133	1,133	1,178	1,225	1,274	1,325
118-134	1,142	1,188	1,236	1,285	1,336
119-135	1,152	1,198	1,246	1,296	1,348
120-136	1,161	1,207	1,255	1,305	1,357
122-138	1,181	1,228	1,277	1,328	1,381
123-139	1,192	1,240	1,290	1,342	1,396
124-140	1,201	1,249	1,299	1,351	1,405
125-141	1,212	1,260	1,310	1,362	1,416
126-142	1,222	1,271	1,322	1,375	1,430
127-143	1,232	1,281	1,332	1,385	1,440
128-144	1,242	1,292	1,344	1,398	1,454
129-145	1,254	1,304	1,356	1,410	1,466
130-146	1,264	1,315	1,368	1,423	1,480
132-148	1,285	1,336	1,389	1,445	1,503
133-149	1,297	1,349	1,403	1,459	1,517
134-150	1,308	1,360	1,414	1,471	1,530
136-152	1,330	1,383	1,438	1,496	1,556
138-154	1,353	1,407	1,463	1,522	1,583
139-155	1,365	1,420	1,477	1,536	1,597
140-156	1,377	1,432	1,489	1,549	1,611
141-157	1,389	1,445	1,503	1,563	1,626
142-158	1,401	1,457	1,515	1,576	1,639
143-159	1,413	1,470	1,529	1,590	1,654
144-160	1,426	1,483	1,542	1,604	1,668
146-162	1,450	1,508	1,568	1,631	1,696
148-164	1,476	1,535	1,596	1,660	1,726
150-166	1,502	1,562	1,624	1,689	1,757
152-168	1,528	1,589	1,653	1,719	1,788
154-170	1,555	1,617	1,682	1,749	1,819
156-172	1,582	1,645	1,711	1,779	1,850
158-174	1,611	1,675	1,742	1,812	1,884
· ·	1,625	1,690	1,758	1,828	1,901
∠159-175	1,640	_	1,774	1,845	1,919
160-176		1,706		1,876	1,951
162-178	1,668	1,735	1,804	1,070	1,938
164-180	1,699	1,767	1,838	1,514	1,500

EXHIBIT B

Range No.	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
166-182	1,729	1,798	1,870	1,945	2,023
168 - 184	1,760	1,830	1,903	1.979	2,058
70-186	1,792	1,864	1,939	2,017	2,098
72-183	1,824	1,897	1,973	2,052	2,134
74-190	1,857	1,931	2,008	2,088	2,172
76-192	1,891	1,967	2,046	2,128	2,213
178-194	1,926	2,003	2,083	2,166	2,253
180-196	1,960	2,038	2,120	2,205	2,293
182-198	1,996	2,076	2, 159	2,245	2,335
184-200	2,033	2,114	2, 199	2,287	2,378
186-202	2,070	2,153	2,239	2,329	2,422
188-204	2,107	2,191	2,279	2,370	2,465
190-206	2,146	2,232	2,321	2,414	2,511
192-208	2,185	2,272	2,363	2,458	2,556
194-210	2,226	2,315	2,408	2,504	2,604
196-212	2,267	2,358	2,452	2,550	2,652
198-214	2,309	2,401	2,497	2,597	2,701
200-216	2,351	2,445	2,543	2,645	2,751
201-217	2,373	2,468	2,567	2,670	2,777
202-213	2 ,395	2,491	2,591	2,695	2,803
204-220	2,439	2,537	2,638	2,744	2,854
206-222	2,484	2,583	2,686	2,793	2,905
208-224	2,531	2,632	2,737	2,846	2,960
210-226	2,578	2,681	2,788	2,900	3,016
211-227	2,602	2,706	2,814	2,927	3.044
.,,,	-	-,,	2,0	-, /-/	J1077

MARIPOSA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTE ORDER

TO:	COUNTY COUNSEL
FROM:	PATTY ALL
RE:	AMENDMENT TO SALARY RESOLUTION/SHERIFF AND COUNTY JAIL
THE BOAR	D OF SUPERVISORS OF MARIPOSA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ADOPTED VOTE;	THIS MEXICAN January 25, 1983 BY THE FOLLOWING
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	

"County Counsel directed to prepare an amendment to the Salary Resolution to delete a Deputy Sheriff position in Sheriff's Dept. delete the Jail Officer position in the Co. Jail, and add an Account Clerk III position in the Co. Jail."

156-172

Note: The Lieutenant-Administrative Assistant position is already included in the salary schedule for the Sheriff.

ORIG. DEPT.: O

County Counsel

cc:

ACTION:

Sheriff

File, F.U.